

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.:A.S.No.908 of 1998

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	07.04.2026	<u>VGKR,J</u> None appeared for the appellant(s). Learned counsel for the respondent(s) submitted that one of the appellants has died and requested some time to file a memo to that effect. List the matter on 15.04.2026. Registry is directed to print the name of Mr.K.Sairam Murthy, learned counsel, in the place of Mr.K.V.Subrahmanya Narusu, learned counsel, on the appellants' side in the cause list. Registry is further directed to delete the name of Mr.Shaik Karimullah, learned counsel, on appellants' side and Mr.M.S.R.Subrahmanyam, learned counsel, on respondents' side, in the cause list. <u>VGKR, J</u> LSP	