

THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE V.GOPALA KRISHNA RAO

APPEAL SUIT No.908 of 1998

JUDGMENT:

When the matter has been taken up for hearing today, though it was listed under the caption "for dismissal", none appeared on behalf of the appellants.

2. It appears that the appellants have no interest in prosecuting the Appeal.

3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents is present.

4. Accordingly, the Appeal Suit is dismissed for non-prosecution.
There shall be no order as to costs.

As a sequel, miscellaneous petitions, if any pending, shall stand closed.

JUSTICE V. GOPALA KRISHNA RAO

Date: 16.06.2026
RPD.

7

THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE V. GOPALA KRISHNA RAO

(DISMISSED AS NON-PROSECUTION)

APPEAL SUIT No.908 of 1998

Date :16.06.2026.

RPD.